Illinois law.

Section 5350.30  Board Meetings 

All meetings of the University Civil Service Merit Board, hereinafter referred to as the Merit Board, are open to the public.  Public notice of meetings of the Merit Board shall be posted 48 hours prior to all board meetings. The posting shall be made in the principal office of the Merit Board and on the State Universities Civil Service System's website. 

(Source:  Amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 16107, effective October 27, 2023)
